# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953887

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER 13/944644 previously recorded on Reel 033205 Frame 0299. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT'S CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER IS 13/944664.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	13/944644 previously recorded on Reel 033205 Frame 0299. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT'S CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER IS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOMET SPORTS MEDICINE, INC.	02/29/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMET SPORTS MEDICINE, LLC
Street Address:	56 EAST BELL DR.
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13944664

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** troydocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490-000370-US-DVF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN STEINKE
SIGNATURE:	/SUSAN STEINKE/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Documents\_CorrectiveAssignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC#page1.tif source=Documents\_CorrectiveAssignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC#page2.tif source=Documents\_CorrectiveAssignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC#page3.tif source=Documents\_CorrectiveAssignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC#page4.tif source=Documents\_CorrectiveAssignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC#page5.tif source=Documents\_CorrectiveAssignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC#page6.tif

PATENT

502907290 REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0971

 $source = Documents\_Corrective Assignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC\#page 7. tifsource = Documents\_Corrective Assignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC\#page 8. tifsource = Documents\_Corrective Assignment-Original\_Biomet-IncTo-LLC#page 8. tifsource = Documen$ 

PATENT REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0972

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2906818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIOMET SPORTS MEDICINE, INC.	02/29/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOMET SPORTS MEDICINE, LLC
Street Address:	56 EAST BELL DR.
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13944644

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: troydocketing@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5490-000370-US-DVF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN STEINKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Steinke/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Name Change (BSM Inc to BSM LLC)#page1.tif source=Name Change (BSM Inc to BSM LLC)#page2.tif source=Name Change (BSM Inc to BSM LLC)#page3.tif source=Name Change (BSM Inc to BSM LLC)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0973

# State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

## BIOMET SPORTS MEDICINE, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

BIOMET SPORTS MEDICINE, LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, February 29, 2008.

. . . . . .



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, February 29, 2008.

Cost Robits

TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

1990060936/2008030313268

PATENT REEL: 033416 FRAME: 0974

RECORDED: 07/25/2014